1 Amount disclosed represents the amortised cost of the instruments as per Ind AS, as given in Note 2 (ii) of the standalone financial

statements.

2 Amount disclosed represents the amortised cost of loans and advances (Net of ECL) and Investments and fair value in case of FVTPL

Loans and Advances as per Ind AS, as given in Note 2 (ii) & (iii) of the standalone financial statements.

3 NCD forming part of Investments schedules are in the nature of Loans and Advances, and covered in Advances above

4 Includes Assets held for Sale and Investment Property.

In case the issuer is a NBFC or HFC or PFI and the objects of the public issue entail loan to any entity which is a ‘Group

Company’, then disclosures shall be made in the following format:

Sr. No. Name of Borrower Amount of Advance/ exposure to such borrower (Group

Company) (₹ in crores) (A)

Percentage of Exposure =

(A/ Total AUM)

1. NA NA NA

The disclosure above is not applicable to our Company as the objects of the public issue do not entail loan to any entity which

is a Group Company.

Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Consolidated

(₹ in crores, except debt/ equity ratio)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at March 31, 2023 Post Issue as Adjusted *

Debt

Debt Securities & Subordinated Liabilities 29,973.05  30,973.05

Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 19,609.76  19,609.76

Total Debt (A) 49,582.81 50,582.81

Equity

Equity Share Capital 47.73 44.93

Other Equity 31,011.35 28,846.02

Total Equity (B) 31,059.08 28,890.95

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B) (in times) 1.60 1.75
* The post issue Debt and Equity is only adjusted for the Issue and buy-back amount (including tax on buy-back of shares and buy-back issue

expenses) and has not been adjusted for any other events occurring after March 31, 2023 such as dividend payments and any movement in

borrowing or changes in Other Equity (other than on account of buy-back) post March 31, 2023. The debt-equity ratio post Issue is indicative

on account of the assumed inflow of ₹ 1,000 crores from the proposed Tranche I Issue. As stated above, the actual debt-equity ratio post the

Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.

74

Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Standalone

(₹ in crores, except debt/ equity ratio)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at March 31, 2023 Post Issue as Adjusted *

Debt

Debt Securities & Subordinated Liabilities 4,322.18 5,322.18

Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 4,393.08 4,393.08

Total Debt (A) 8,715.26 9,715.26

Equity

Equity Share Capital 47.73 44.93

Other Equity 23,986.73  21,821.40

Total Equity (B) 24,034.46 21,866.33

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B) (in times) 0.36 0.44
*The post issue Debt and Equity is only adjusted for the Issue and buy-back amount (including tax on buy-back of shares and buy-back issue

expenses) and has not been adjusted for any other events occurring after March 31, 2023 such as dividend payments and any movement in

borrowing or changes in Other Equity (other than on account of buy-back) post March 31, 2023. The debt-equity ratio post Issue is indicative

on account of the assumed inflow of ₹ 1,000 crores from the proposed Tranche I Issue. As stated above, the actual debt-equity ratio post the

Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.